

SHARJAH INDIAN SCHOOL

GHUBAIBA Tel: 06 5670560 / Tel:06 5671866 Fax: 06 5672914 / Fax: 06 5675166 P.O. Box – 2324, Sharjah e-mail: <u>mail@sissharjah.com</u> Website: www.sissharjah.com

> OUR VISION Educate Enlighten Empower

23rd April 2020

For the students applying for Transfer Certificate only

Dear Parent Sir/Madam

Greetings from Sharjah Indian School.

Kindly note that the Transfer Certificate fees can be paid through the SKIPLY App. You are requested to edit the tuition fee amount only (and not the head) and insert the T.C. fee amount in that column.

<u>The T.C. fees are as follows</u>: For Transfer Certificate outside Sharjah – Dhs. 60/-

For Transfer Certificate within Sharjah – Dhs. 40/-

Kindly download the T.C. form from the school website, fill in the details and pay the T.C. fees through SKIPLY App. Once these procedures are completed, you are requested to submit the duly filled in T.C. form and the SKIPLY payment receipt to the reception at the Indian Association Sharjah. Timing: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Sunday to Saturday (Friday – Holiday).

Seeking your cooperation.

With warm regards

PRAMOD MAHAJAN

PRINCIPAL